AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TO DISPERSE 
FUNDS, AT HIS DISCRETION, ON A REIMBURSEMENT BASIS OR 
DIRECTLY TO VENDORS, UPON PRESENTATION OF INVOICES AND 
SATISFACTORY DOCUMENTATION FROM ACCOUNT NO. 
10050.920101.883000.0000.00000 IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 
SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($75,000.00) 
(“FUNDS”), SUBJECT TO THE AVAILABILITY OF FUNDING, FOR A PERIOD 
OF APRIL 2023 TO SEPTEMBER 2023 TO ENCOURAGING DREAMERS 
BREAKING BARRIERS LLC. (“EDBB”), TO SUPPORT EDBB ALLSTARS 
YOUTH ESCAPE DETAILING SERVICES PROGRAM (“PROGRAM”) THAT 
PROVIDES ON-THE-JOB TRAINING SERVICES AND ENTREPRENEURIAL

[...]

OR DIRECTLY TO VENDORS, UPON PRESENTATION OF INVOICES AND 
SATISFACTORY DOCUMENTATION, SUBJECT TO THE AVAILABILITY OF 
FUNDING, FROM THE SEOPW TAX INCREMENT FUND, ENTITLED 
“OTHER GRANTS AND AIDS” ACCOUNT NO. 
10050.920101.883000.0000.00000 IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 
EIGHTY-SEVEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR DOLLARS 
AND ZERO CENTS ($87,444.00) (“FUNDS”) TO BAME DEVELOPMENT 
CORPORATION OF SOUTH FLORIDA, INC., A FLORIDA NOT FOR PROFIT 
CORPORATION (“BAME”) FOR REPAIRS AND IMPROVEMENTS 
(“PURPOSE”) TO THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT 269 N.W. 8TH STREET, 
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33136 (THE “PROPERTY”); FURTHER AUTHORIZING THE

[...]

DIRECTLY TO VENDORS, UPON PRESENTATION OF INVOICES AND 
SATISFACTORY DOCUMENTATION, SUBJECT TO THE AVAILABILITY OF 
FUNDING, FROM THE SEOPW TAX INCREMENT FUND, ENTITLED 
“OTHER GRANTS AND AIDS” ACCOUNT NO. 
10050.920101.883000.0000.00000 IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE 
HUNDRED THIRTY-NINE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED TWENTY-SEVEN 
DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($139,227.00) (“FUNDS”) TO BETHEL A.M.E. 
CHURCH, INC., A FLORIDA NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR 
STRUCTURAL AND ELECTRICAL REPAIRS AND IMPROVEMENTS 
(“PURPOSE”) TO PROPERTY LOCATED AT 245 NW 8TH STREET, MIAMI, 
FLORIDA 33136 ; FURTHER AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

[...]

AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TO 
NEGOTIATE AND EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT, IN A FORM ACCEPTABLE 
TO THE GENERAL COUNSEL, WITH SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS FOR 
THE ALLOCATION OF FUNDS TO 241 NW17TH STREET, LLC, A FLORIDA 
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FOUR 
HUNDRED AND TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND TWO 
DOLLARS AND TWENTY CENTS ($425,302.20) (“FUNDS”) FOR 
ADDITIONAL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE RENOVATION AND 
REHABILITATION OF THE PROPERTY  LOCATED AT 241 N.W. 17TH 
STREET, MIAMI, FLORIDA 33136 (“PROPERTY”); FURTHER AUTHORIZING 
THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TO EXECUTE ALL DOCUMENTS 
NECESSARY, ALL IN FORMS ACCEPTABLE TO THE GENERAL COUNSEL